32 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 101
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

Receptacle: 	 Brass or Nickel-Silver,
		  gold-plated
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
S  E  -  1  0  1
1  0  1G  K  S 3      0  1 0  5  0 A 0  8 0  0
Plug:
Test Probe:
Receptacles: K  S  -  1  0  1   4  7 K  S  -  1  0  1   3  0   E  1  3
Operating Temperature
Standard: 	 -40° up to +80° C
* with spec. Designation "C": 	 -100° up to
		  +200° (0,8 N)
K  S  -  1  0  1   3  5
Designation Installation Height
KS-101 30 / 35 / 47 12,5 mm (.492)
KS-101 xx E13 14,0 mm (.551)
Further Installation Heights on request.
(.039)
øs.tbl.
(.020)
(.079)
(.209)
(.787)
(1.075)
(1.024)
(.056)(.052)(.051)(.045)
(.008)
(.052)
(.866)(.197)(.433)
(.052) (.039)
(.052)(.025)
(.236) (.945)
KS-101 30
KS-101 35SE-101
GKS-101
0,2
26
11
5,0
22
27,3
20 5,3 2
ø1,3ø1,15 ø1,32 ø1,42
ø1,32 ø1 ø1,32
ø0,5ø1
KS-101 47
6
24
0,64 ø1,32
In
st
al
l.
H
ei
gh
t
Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 1,91 mm
≥ 75 Mil
Installation Height: 12,5 mm (.492)